

ASX RELEASE

7 February 2024

APPOINTMENT OF PETER HODGSON AS NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

The Star Entertainment Group Limited (The Star) announced the proposed appointment of Peter Hodgson on 6 July 2023.

Further to the announcement, The Star is pleased to announce that all necessary regulatory approvals have been received and Mr Hodgson will today join The Star Board as an Independent Non-Executive Director.

Authorised by:

David Foster Chairman

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

Financial analysts and Shareholders	Giovanni Rizzo, General Manager Investor Relations	Tel: +61 409 578 247
Media	Peter Jenkins, Chief of Staff	Tel: +61 439 015 292



